502975953 09/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3022552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
JUSTIN WALRAVEN	09/12/2014		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	501 SILVERSIDE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 67
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	14486233						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)439-2658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712970007

Email: docket@snyderllp.com

Correspondent Name: SNYDER, CLARK, LESCH AND CHUNG, LLP

Address Line 1: 950 HERNDON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 365

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0067-0149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/Glenn Snyder, Reg. No. 41,428/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502975953 REEL: 033740 FRAME: 0155

Docket No.: 0067-0149 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

WH	EREAS 1	l, Justin	Walraven	of San	Diego,	CA,	have	made	a cer	tain	new	and	usefu
invention as	set forth	in an app	plication fo	or United	l States	Lette	rs Pate	ent, en	titled	PRO	<u>GRA</u>	MM.	ABLE
SLEW RAT	E PHASI	E LOCK	ED LOOP.	execute	d by me	e on t	he da	te of e	xecuti	ion o	f this	docu	ıment
as shown be	low, and	for v	vhich an ap	plication	n is beir	ng file	ed her	ewith;	or [for	whicl	ı I fi	led ar
application f	for United	States L	etters Pate	nt on			unde	er Seria	al No.				;

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Thomas & Betts International</u>, <u>LLC</u>, having an address of <u>501 Silverside</u> <u>Road</u>, <u>Suite 67</u>, <u>Wilmington</u>, <u>Delaware 19809</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional or non-provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, non-provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Thomas & Betts International, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Justin Walraven 5055 Saratoga Ave., Unit 10

San Diego, CA 92107

Date: 12 SEPJO14

LAM A. LUONG

Witness Signature

PATENT REEL: 033740 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 09/15/2014